STATE REAP Funded Projects SFY: (2020)

Agency NAME:

Eastern Oklahoma Development District

Date:

11/30/2019

**project Descriptions Should Include:

1. Rural Water/Sewer Projects: "Detailed" Location of Project 2. Equi| Type of Equif 1t and How equip will be used. 3. Roads/Streets: "Detailed" Location and Distance of Road to be Repaired
REAP
C:;:J:::y Applicant County **REAP Project Description Total I:ronj:::ltr:udget REAZ:::::rted R De-Oinlg;:d Funds REA:’:::I‘a"rtded House S
(1-10)
4 |Adair County Adair vt o o emergeney veices and indidsl a rote o iy opporanes. $150,00000 7150,00000 750,000.00 T 7
$0.00 $0.00
4 [City of Stilwell At et ittt | SO0 $7500000 oo M
$0.00 $0.00

a4 Town of Watts Adair Overlay 2 miles 20' wide 2" thick in the Town of Watts $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 86 3
4 Town Of Westville Adal r ::fz;g-zﬁ:z;rsti2::)'52?Ir40:n7::;.°f Olive St., E EIm St.; 1100’ of W EIm St.; 750' of Lake $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 86 3
10 |[Cherokee County Cherokee Rural Water Water District Office and Meeting Room $46,000.00 $46,000.00 5000 c0.00 $46,000.00 6,414 3
1 Town of Hulbert Cherokee Replacement of 7500' feet of water line with meter boxes and appurtences $59,683.92 $54,683.92 $0.00 $0.00 $54,683.92 14 3
Mclintosh Cou nty Mcintosh Approximately 1 mile of Asphalt Overlay on S4100 RD between E1090 & I-40 $150,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 18,15 8

10 |ci ty of Checotah Mclntosh 3\;2:::;4::; :::)u:‘::rf::: :: Asphalt at Jim Lucas Library, Checotah Community Center, and $100,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 13 8
5 Gi ty o f Eufaula McIntosh ::: z::::;:?m Rescue Equipment and Personal Protective Gear Extractor Washing Machine $100,000.00 $40,000.00 <000 $0.00 $35,000.00 18 8
4 TOWI‘\ Of Rentiesvi | Ie MC' ntosh ::::;erzse of Tractor , Brush Hog, And implements to maintain Town right of ways, alleys, and $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 13 8
10_[Town of Stidham McIntosh | e Eresm S0 5000 s I I
10 |Town of Vernon Mclntosh Isr;tuet:o‘:’ ;ﬁp:r:: f:;r:frs:sf ::kndrae::ﬁ: ‘:o Vernon Community Center in kitchen area and $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,000.00 18 8
4 Musko gee Cou nty Musko gee z'nzspha_lt_overlsaay‘ :;f;o \:v::ozrbzu.: rr:::between Hwy 64 & Oktaha RD effecting 40 homes $266,097.50 $260,097.50 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 13 9
1 Town of Boyn ton M uskogee :lt::hst:;;gr: :‘: :i}:::::tisrjiection station to provide safe water for consumption to comply $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 16 18
1 Town o f Braggs M uskogee Replace generator at water plant to provide back-up power during power outages. $23,975.00 $15,975.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,975.00 14 9
1 Town of Haskell M uskogee Materials for replacement of aproximately 5,280 feet of 6 inch waterline with taps $76,804.30 $26,804.30 €0.00 $0.00 $26,804.30 16 9
3 Town of Oktaha M uskOgee I;::;rator for ot;EQ compliance. etemey Vi sttion 2 with back up 36570000 $60,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,500.00 ¢ i
5 Town of Porum M uskogee Purchase and installation of an Emergency Alert System Siren for the Town of Porum. $35,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 15 9
a4 Town of Taft Musko gee ::;Zrzse of Tractor , Brush Hog, And implements to maintain Town right of ways, alleys, and $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 13 9
4 Town of Warner Muskogee Asphalt overlay and/or sub-surface repair of Dale, Cassie, Mitchel, 5th., and 6th. Streets. $400,000.00 $175,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 15 9
3 Town of Webbers Falls Musko gee Rebuild pump stations and controlers to mitigate flood damage and raise above flood levels. $109,800.00 $109,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $109,800.00 13 9
3 City Of Beggs Okm u Igee Replac and/or repair of electronic control monitoring equipment, valves, and $60,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 16 8
1 City Of Henryetta Okmulgee Rehabilitation of Water Plant building plant operating controlers per ODEQ requirements. $190,111.98 $190,111.98 $04OO $04OO 551'409,40 16,24 8
4 Sequoyah County Sequoyah 1 mile of chip and seal of N/S 453 to E/W 99 to E/W 100 S 4530 RD (Evening Shade Road) $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 15,2 4,7,3
1 Town Of Gore Se quoya h Refurbish Water Treatment Unit at GPWA in conjunction with FY2018 REAP $200,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 15 7,3
5_[Town of Roland Sequoyah [ et e I s000 soop| oo 7
3 Town of Vian Seq uoya h Replacement of HWY 82 Lift station and adjacent sewer line(s) $255,800.00 $190,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $136,000.00 2 8
4 Town o f Porter Wago ner Rebuild and widen 3 blocks of 4th. Street from Cresthaven to Finale Avenue $64,700.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 12 18

TOTAL APPLICATIONS : 28 $3,096,547.70 $2,260,647.70 $0.00 $0.00 $1,247,047.62

ToTal REAP Project Funding Distribution For: (SFY)

State REAP Funding Amount $ $1,247,047.62
Interest Funds Used Amount $ $0.00!
De-Obli 1 Project Funds Amount $ $0.00




Total Project Awarded Amount $ $1,247,047.62

$1,247,047.62

State REAP Amount Awarded to COG Agency $

**List the De-Obligated Projects that will provide Funding
For: (SFY)

N/A




